ADJECTIVES
COMPARATIVE AND SUPERLATIVE FORMS
Comparatives
The comparative form of an adjective is used to compare  two people or things. Example
He is quicker than Ngure.
Superlatives 
The superlative form of an adjective is used to compare more than two people or things. Example
He is the quickest of the three.
Ways of Making Comparative and Superlative Adjectives
1. Adjectives with One Syllable
In general, if an adjective has one syllable, then –er  or –r for comparative and –est  or –st for supelatives are added to the adjective. Examples
           
	Adjective 
	Comparative Form
	Superlative Form

	Hot
Tall 
Small 
Large 
Thin
Nice 
	Hotter
Taller 
Smaller 
Larger 
Thinner
Nicer 
	Hottest
Tallest
Smallest
Largest 
Thinnest 
Nicest 



1. Adjectives with Two Syllables
1. There are those that simply add –er  or –r for comparative, and –est or –st for superlative. Examples
1. Feeble     Feebler   Feeblest
1. 
1. some use theword “more” for comparative, and “most” for superlative forms. Examples
1. famous    more famous      most famous
1. 
1. There are those that can do with either –er or –r , or more for comparative and –est or –st , or most for superlative. They are special adjectives.Examples
1. Clever    Cleverer  (more clever)   Cleverest (most clever)
1. Simple    Simpler (more simple)   Simplest (most simple)

1. Other special adjectives are:
1. Quiet
1. Polite
1. Pleasant
1. Likely
1. Commonly
1. Sure 
1. Adjectives with Three or More Syllables
Word more  for comparative and most for superlatives are used. Examples
Interesting   moreinteresting   most interesting
Attractive     more attractive    most attractive
1. Irregular adjectives
Some adjectives have Irregular comparative and superlative forms. Examples
	Adjective 
	Comparative Form
	Superlative Form

	Bad 
Good
Little
Much 
	Worse 
Better
Less
More 
	Worst
Best
Least
Most




REGULAR AND IRREGULAR ADJECTIVES
1. The way an adjective make comparative and superlative forms is what determines whether it is regular or irregular.
Regular Adjectives
1. A regular adjective adds –er or more in comparative form, and –est or most for superlatives.
1. The table below illustrates this.
	Adjective 
	Comparative 
	Superlative 

	Small
Nice
Pretty
Beautiful
	Smaller
Nicer
Prettier
More beautiful

	Smallest
Nicest
Prettiest
Most beautiful



Irregular Adjectives
1. They have completely different forms.
1. It is not easy to predict their comparative and superlative forms.
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